
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

From: 

BBiiddhhaann  CChhaannddrraa  KKrriisshhii  VViisswwaavviiddyyaallaayyaa 
AICRP on Water Management 

Gayeshpur- 741234, Nadia, West Bengal 
- (033) 2589-0856 (O) ; +919433786506 (M) 

E-mail: sanmaykumar@rediffmail.com: 

Prof. S.K. Patra, 
  Chief Scientist  Date: 03.11.18 

Ref  no. BCKV/RKVYWM/24(A)/18-19 
 
 

 

TENDER NOTIFICATION 

Principal Investigator, RKVY Project entitled “Management of groundwater irrigation……West Bengal, 

Gayeshpur”, Niche Area Laboratory, Directorate of Research, BCKV, Kalyani-741235 is invited quotations 

for the items from the bonafide vendors/authorized dealers/ manufacturers within 15.11.2018 up to 5.30 pm as 

per specifications appended below. 

(i) Opening of the tender: - The bid will be opened by the Central Purchase Committee, 

BCKV duly constituted for this purpose. 

(ii) Prices: - The prices of items should be quoted in net per unit (including all taxes and 

duties, etc.). However, University will provide valid DSIR. Quotation must include all 

essential accessories (as mentioned for each item).Without essential accessories tender will 

be considered as incomplete. Quoted price must be inclusive of installation. Quoted rates 

must be FOR DESTINATION (including packing, insurance and delivery charges) up to the 

laboratory at BCKV, Gayeshpur, Nadia,West Bengal with satisfactory installation and 

demonstration. 

(iii) EMD: - Vendors are required to pay the requisite amount of Rs.10000/- (Rupees ten 

thousand) only as EMD in demand draft. The requisite draft must be submitted as the 

supporting document. Without EMD quotations will not be considered for technical or 

financial comparison. Draft must be in favour of “Bidhan Chandra Krishi 

Viswavidyalaya” payable at Kalyani (IFSC: SBIN0001082). EMD exemption certificate (if 

any) must be submitted with tender document. 

(vi) Supporting documents:- 

(a) Bid papers should accompany authorization certificate from original manufacturer, 

trade license, GST registration, etc; 

(b) Photocopy (self attested) of the original supporting document in favour of the 

specification claim for each item must have to be uploaded separately; 

© User list along with certificate from reputed users also need to be uploaded for each 

item; 

(d) Photocopy of supporting document of assured after sales services in Eastern Indian and 

availability of spare parts need to be uploaded. 

mailto:sanmaykumar@rediffmail.com


e) Price bid of the vendors will be compared only if technical specificity as appended 

against each item is fulfilled. The Viswavidyalaya authority reserves the right to accept or 

reject any tender without showing any reason. 

f) Valid quotations will be evaluated at a date convenient to the university authority. 

g) In  case  of  Air  conditioned  machines,  rate  must  be  quoted  including  installation 

charges and other charges are to be paid on actual measurement, if any. 
 
 

Sl Items Details of Specification Qty. 
(pcs) 

1. File Cabinet Smooth drawer movement, precision telescopic slider mechanism, An anti- 

rebound mechanism, anti-tipping mechanism (4 drawer options). (Branded 

items preferred). 

04 
(four) 

2. Office chair Adjustable Seat Height, Armrest, Recline, Wheels; Frame Material: Metal, 

Upholstery Type: Cushion, Suitable For Study & Office (Branded items 

preferred). 

03 
(three) 

3. Visitors chair Steel, cushioned chair (Branded items preferred). 06 (six) 

4. Computer table Drawer/cubby for clutter, Space for tower raised higher above carpet, to 

prevent more dust, Raised platform for monitor only, so more room on top, 

Hidden cable management integrated into table, Mouse pad integrated into 

table top (Branded items preferred). 

02 
(two) 

5. Air –Conditioner Energy Efficiency Rating (EER) of air conditioners 5 star, 1.5 ton capacity, 

motorized or adjustable louvers, good, cooling speed, AC with a good filter 

(Branded items preferred). 

03 
(three) 

6. Water discharge 

measuring device 

90 deg V Notch (as has been offered) is suitable for measuring discharge 

of water in narrow open field channels (range 0.45 litre per second to 69.4 

litre per second). Weirs, made from 3mm thick M.S. Plate, overall size 3’ 

wide x 2’ height, fitted with steel scales. 90 deg. V Notch, Depth of V 1 

foot; ½ 90 deg V Notch, Depth of V 1 foot ¼ 90 deg V Notch, Depth of V 

1 foot. 

03 
(three) 

 

 

The quotations must be dropped in the Tender box at Registrar’s Department, 2nd Floor,  Administrative 
building, Mohanpur, Nadia-741242, WB or sent by post to the Registrar, Bidhan Chandra Krishi Viswavidyalaya, 
Mohanpur, Nadia-741252 WB.  Last Date of Submission: 15.11.2018 up to 5.30 pm. 

 
 

Chairman, CPC 


